BUCKEYE SWEEPSTAKES CLASS SCHEDULE

THURSDAY MORNING, MAY 19, 2022 - 8 A.M.
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HA/AA Mares Breeding in Hand Ages
HA/AA Geldings in Hand All Ages

HA/AA Country Pleasure Driving

Saddle Seat Equitation 18 & under

HA/AA Western Pleasure Open

Arabian Country English Pleasure Junior Horse
HA/AA Ladies Side Saddle

Arabian English Pleasure

NSH Hunter Pleasure District Championship
HA/AA English Pleasure ATR

Arabian Western Pleasure Ladies & Gentlemen
to Ride

Arabian Hunter Pleasure AAOTR 40 & over
Arabian Country English Pleasure

Ladies & Gentlemen

HA/AA Hunter Pleasure ATR Choice/Elite
HA/AA Western Pleasure JTR 18 & under
Arabian Mounted Native Costume

Hunter Seat Equitation Not to Jump 15-18
Walk Trot Western Pleasure 10 & under
Arabian Western Pleasure Select ATR

BREAK

Arabian Gelding in Hand All Ages

Arabian Mare Breeding All Ages

Arabian Stallion Breeding All Ages

Arabian Pleasure Driving

HA/AA Western Pleasure Mares & Geldings
HA/AA Country English Pleasure JTR 18 & under
HA/AA Hunter Pleasure Junior Horse

Arabian Western Pleasure ATR

Arabian Park Horse ATR

Arabian Hunter Pleasure AAOTR 19-39

HA/AA English Pleasure

Arabian English Pleasure Show Hack ATR
HA/AA Western Pleasure AAOTR

HA/AA English Pleasure Junior Horse

Arabian Hunter Pleasure JOTR

HA/AA Show Hack Open

Arabian Saddle Seat Equitation JTR 18 & under
Arabian Country Pleasure Driving Open

NSH English Pleasure OPEN Championship

BREAK

HA/AA Pleasure Driving

UPHA All Breed Challenge Cup 17 & under
pattern

Arabian Western Pleasure Junior Horse
HA/AA Country English Pleasure Open
HA/AA Hunter Pleasure ATR Select

HA/AA Country English Pleasure AAOTR 19-54
Arabian Hunter Pleasure Ladies & Gentlemen
to Ride

Arabian English Pleasure Junior Horse
HA/AA Mounted Native Costume
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83
305
115

505

418
468
135
733

907
938
636
2640
752
1836
208
540

094
290
534
629
075
924
165

121

2236
1840

1327
2240
2636
208
1333
949
752
1325
890
907
1339
500

925
156

556
620

Arabian English Pleasure ATR

Arabian Hunter Pleasure Junior Horse
Arabian Country English Pleasure AAOTR
55 & over

HA/AA Park ATR

Friday Morning, May 20, 2022
HA/AA Mare Breeding ATH
HA/AA Gelding in Hand ATH
Arabian Country Pleasure Driving ATD
HA/AA Hunter Pleasure Ladies & Gentleman
to Ride
Walk Trot Western Seat Equitation 10 & under
AHA Hunter Seat Not to Jump Medal
HA/AA Western Pleasure Junior Horse
HA/AA Country Choice/Elite ATR
HA/AA Hunter Pleasure AAOTR 40 & over
Arabian Country English Pleasure Select ATR
Arabian Western Pleasure AAOTR 19-39
HA/AA Country English Pleasure
Ladies & Gentlemen to Ride
Arabian English Pleasure AAOTR
Arabian Hunter Pleasure
HA/AA English Pleasure AAOTR
HA/AA Western Pleasure ATR
Arabian English Pleasure Ladies & Gentlemen
Arabian Saddle Seat Medal
Arabian Ladies Side Saddle

BREAK

Arabian Pleasure Driving ATD

NSH Country English Pleasure

District Championship

Arabian Hunter Pleasure ATR Select
Arabian Country English Pleasure
Choice/Elite ATR

Arabian Western Pleasure JTR 15-18
Arabian Hunter Pleasure ATR Choice/Elite
HA/AA Country English Pleasure ATR Select
Arabian Western Pleasure AAOTR 40 & over
HA/AA English Pleasure JTR 18 & under
Western Seat Equitation JTR

HA/AA Hunter Pleasure AAOTR 19-39
Arabian Country English Pleasure JTR 15-18
Walk Trot Hunter Pleasure 10 & under

Walk Trot Equitation Saddle Seat 10 & under
HA/AA Hunter Pleasure JTR 14-18

HA/AA Park Horse

FRIDAY NIGHT BREAK

Saddle Seat Equitation 15-18 no pattern

Arabian Native Costume ATR

NSH Hunter Pleasure ATR District Championship
HA/AA Country English Pleasure Junior Horse
HA/AA Western Pleasure Ladies & Gentlemen

to Ride
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113
113A
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115
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118
119
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121
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124
125
126

127
128

129
130

131

132
133

396

060

Arabian English Pleasure JTR 18 & under
SHA English Pleasure

Arabian Park Horse

AEPA Strawberry Banks AO Country Maturity

PARTY — Approximately 8 pm

Saturday Morning, May 21, 2022

566
890
115

1339
190
315
950
515

1329
907

1640
3148
925
009
034
021
131

579
890
095
759
621
939
557

898
1325
733
359
1327
12

1329
904

594
901

541

2195

HA/AA Pleasure Driving ATD

Walk Trot English Pleasure 10 & under

Arabian Country English Pleasure AAOTR 19-54
NSH Country English Pleasure ATR

District Championship

HA/AA Hunter Pleasure JTR 14 & under
Arabian Western Pleasure Open

Arabian English Show Hack

AHA Western Horsemanship Medal

HA/AA English Pleasure Ladies & Gentleman

to Ride

Arabian Hunter Pleasure JTR 14 & under

Walk Trot Hunt Seat Equitation

Not to Jump 10 Under

Half Arabian Country English Pleasure 55 & over
HA/AA Western Pleasure AATR Select

Saddle Seat Equitation 14 & under no pattern
Arabian Mare Breeding Halter all ages ATH
Arabian Gelding In Hand all ages ATH

Arabian Stallion Breeding all ages ATH

Arabian Country Pleasure Driving Championship
Leadline

BREAK

HA/AA Country Pleasure Driving ATD

Walk Trot Country Pleasure 10 & under
Arabian Country English Pleasure Open
HA/AA English Show Hack ATR

HA/AA Western Pleasure Championship
Hunt Seat Equitation not to jump 14 & under
HA/AA Country English Pleasure

Junior Horse Championship

Walk Trot Western Pleasure Champ 10 & under
Arabian Country English Pleasure JTR 14 & under
HA/AA Hunter Pleasure Open

HA/AA English Pleasure AATR Championship
Arabian Western Pleasure JTR 14 & under
Arabian Country English Pleasure

Jr Horse Championship

Arabian Hunter JTR 15-18

UPHA Arabian Breeds Walk Trot Challenge
10 & under

HA/AA Mounted Native Costume ATR

Walk Trot Hunter Pleasure Championship

10 & under

Half Arabian Country English Pleasure
Championship

BREAK

Saddle Seat Equitation Champ 15-18 pattern
TBA
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143
144
145
146

147

148

149

150
151
152
153
154
155
156

157

158
159

160
161

162
163
164

165

166
167
168

169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176

21

091

506
306

066
151
750
076

136
734
1178
1636
908

2152

637

113

1635
755
291
638
591
397

2115

749

358

576
532

307
096
205

558

316
2108
589

191
2146
113
061
2165
516
928
501

Arabian English Pleasure Junior Horse
Championship

Half Arabian Park ATR Championship

Arabian Hunter Pleasure Junior Horse
Championship

TBA

Arabian Park Horse ATR Championship

Arabian Mounted Native Costume Championship
HA/AA Hunter Pleasure AATR Championship
Arabian English Pleasure Championship

Sunday Morning, May 22, 2022
Arabian Country Pleasure Driving ATD Champ
HA/AA Hunter Pleasure Championship
Arabian Western Pleasure JTR Championship
Arabian Hunter Pleasure JTR Championship
Walk Trot Equitation All Seats Championship
10 & under
HA/AA Country English Pleasure JTR
Championship
HA/AA Western Pleasure Junior Horse
Championship
Arabian Country English Pleasure AATR
Championship
HA/AA Hunter Pleasure JTR Championship
Half Arabian Show Hack Championship
Arabian Hunter Pleasure Championship
HA/AA Western Pleasure AATR Championship
HA/AA Mounted Native Costume Championship
Arabian Western Pleasure AATR Championship
Arabian Country English Pleasure JTR
Championship
HA/AA Hunter Pleasure Junior Horse
Championship
Arabian English Pleasure AATR Championship
TBA

BREAK

HA/AA Country Pleasure Driving Championship
HA/AA English Pleasure Junior Horse
Championship

Arabian Hunter Pleasure AATR Championship
Arabian Country English Pleasure Championship
Arabian Western Pleasure Junior Horse
Championship

Half Arabian Country English Pleasure AATR
Championship

Arabian Show Hack Championship

Arabian English Pleasure JTR Championship
Walk Trot Country/English Pleasure Championship
10 & Under

Arabian Western Pleasure Championship

HA/AA English Pleasure JTR Championship
Hunt Seat Equitation Championship JTR
Arabian Park Horse Championship

HA/AA Western Pleasure JTR Championship
HA/AA English Pleasure Open Championship
Saddle Seat Equitation Championship 14 & under
Half Arabian Park Open Championship

133, 137, 159, 177-180 — TBAS
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94
138
172

46
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64
68
92
134
141
158
167

11
19
27
41
62
75
78
101
125
144
155

164
169

23
37
54
71
113
142

16
88
139

31
102
166

70

BUCKEYE CLASS SECTIONS

ARABIAN PARK HORSE SECTION
Arabian Park Horse ATR
Arabian Park Horse Open
Arabian Park Horse ATR Championship *28
Arabian Park Horse Championship *94

ARABIAN ENGLISH PLEASURE SECTION
Arabian English Pleasure Open
Arabian English Pleasure Junior Horse
Arabian English Pleasure ATR
Arabian English Pleasure AAOTR
Arabian English Pleasure Ladies & Gentlemen to Ride
Arabian English Pleasure JTR 18 & under
Arabian English Pleasure Junior Horse Championship *46
Arabian English Pleasure Championship *8
Arabian English Pleasure AATR Championship *48, 64
Arabian English Pleasure JTR Championship *48, 92

ARABIAN WESTERN PLEASURE SECTION
Arabian Western Pleasure Ladies & Gentlemen to Ride
Arabian Western Pleasure Select ATR
Arabian Western Pleasure ATR
Arabian Western Pleasure Junior Horse
Arabian Western Pleasure AAOTR 19-39
Arabian Western Pleasure JTR 15-18
Arabian Western Pleasure AAOTR 40 & over
Arabian Western Pleasure Open
Arabian Western Pleasure JTR 14 & under
Arabian Western Pleasure JTR Championship *27, 75, 125
Arabian Western Pleasure AATR Championship
*19, 27,62, 78
Arabian Western Pleasure Junior Horse Championship *41
Arabian Western Pleasure Championship *101

ARABIAN DRIVING SECTION
Arabian Pleasure Driving
Arabian Country Pleasure Driving Open
Arabian Country Pleasure Driving ATD
Arabian Pleasure Driving ATD
Arabian Country Pleasure Driving Championship *37
Arabian Country Pleasure Driving ATD Championship *54

ARABIAN MOUNTED NATIVE COSTUME SECTION

Arabian Mounted Native Costume
Arabian Mounted Native Costume ATR
Arabian Mounted Native Costume Championship *16

ARABIAN SHOW HACK SECTION
Arabian English Show Hack ATR
Arabian English Show Hack Open
Arabian English Show Hack Championship *102

ARABIAN MISCELLANEOUS SECTION
Arabian Ladies Side Saddle

Leveling, ATR, JTR & Open classes are eligible
for the AATH, AOTH, & JTR Championships
if the ATR is an ATH or JTR

ATR, JTR, Ladies & Gentlemen classes
also qualify for the Open Championship
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ARABIAN COUNTRY ENGLISH PLEASURE SECTION

6
13

50
61
74
82
98
116
122
126

149

156

163

12
29
34
45
49
65
73
76
105
127
136
145
152
162

10
30
33
66
79
104
124
161
170
174

15
24
32
58
67
91
108
118
148
153
173

Arabian Country English Pleasure Junior Horse
Arabian Country English Pleasure

Ladies & Gentlemen to Ride

Arabian Country English Pleasure AAOTR 55 & over
Arabian Country English Pleasure Select ATR
Arabian Country English Pleasure Choice/Elite ATR
Arabian Country English Pleasure JTR 15-18 & under
Arabian Country English Pleasure AAOTR 19-54
Arabian Country English Pleasure Open

Arabian Country English Pleasure JTR 14 & under
Arabian Country English Pleasure Junior Horse
Championship *6

Arabian Country English Pleasure AATR Championship
*50, 61, 74, 98

Arabian Country English Pleasure JTR Championship
*61, 82, 74, 122

Arabian Country English Pleasure Championship *116

ARABIAN HUNTER PLEASURE SECTION
Arabian Hunter Pleasure AAOTR 40 & over
Arabian Hunter Pleasure AAOTR 19-39
Arabian Hunter Pleasure JOTR
Arabian Hunter Pleasure Ladies & Gentlemen to Ride
Arabian Hunter Pleasure Junior Horse
Arabian Hunter Pleasure Open
Arabian Hunter Pleasure ATR Select
Arabian Hunter Pleasure ATR Choice/Elite
Arabian Hunter Pleasure JTR 14 & under
Arabian Hunter Pleasure JTR 15-18
Arabian Hunter Pleasure Junior Horse Championship *49
Arabian Hunter JTR Championship *34, 73, 76, 105, 127
Arabian Hunter Pleasure Championship *65
Arabian Hunter Pleasure AATR Championship
*12,29, 73,76

HALF-ARABIAN/ANGLO-ARABIAN
ENGLISH PLEASURE SECTION

HA/AA English Pleasure ATR
HA/AA English Pleasure Open
HA/AA English Pleasure Junior Horses
HA/AA English Pleasure AAOTR
HA/AA English Pleasure JTR 18 & under
HA/AA English Pleasure Ladies & Gentlemen to Ride
HA/AA English Pleasure AATR Championship *10, 66
HA/AA English Pleasure Junior Horse Championship *33
HA/AA English Pleasure JTR Championship *10, 79
HA/AA English Pleasure Championship *30

HALF-ARABIAN/ANGLO-ARABIAN
WESTERN PLEASURE SECTION

HA/AA Western Pleasure Open
HA/AA Western Pleasure JTR 18 & under
HA/AA Western Pleasure Mares & Geldings
HA/AA Western Pleasure AAOTR
HA/AA Western Pleasure Junior Horse
HA/AA Western Pleasure ATR
HA/AA Western Pleasure Ladies & Gentlemen to Ride
HA/AA Western Pleasure Select ATR
HA/AA Western Pleasure Championship *5
HA/AA Western Pleasure Junior Horse Championship *58
HA/AA Western Pleasure AATR Championship *32, 67, 108
HA/AA Western Pleasure JTR Championship *15, 108



BUCKEYE CLASS SECTIONS

HALF-ARABIAN/ANGLO-ARABIAN PARK SECTION

51 HA/AA Park ATR 9
86 HA/AA Park Open 38
135 HA/AA Park ATR Championship *51 72
176 HA/AA Park Championship *86 89
99
HALF-ARABIAN/ANGLO-ARABIAN DRIVING SECTION
3 HA/AA Country Pleasure Driving Open
39 HA/AA Pleasure Driving Open 20
96 HA/AA Pleasure Driving ATD 21
114 HA/AA Country Pleasure Driving ATD 22
160 HA/AA Country Pleasure Driving Championship *3 110
111
HALF-ARABIAN/ANGLO-ARABIAN COSTUME SECTION 112
47 HA/AA Mounted Native Costume
129 HA/AA Mounted Native Costume ATR
154 HA/AA Mounted Native Costume Championship *47 1
2
HALF-ARABIAN/ANGLO-ARABIAN SHOW HACK SECTION 52
35 HA/AA English Show Hack Open 53
117 HA/AA English Show Hack ATR
151 HA/AA English Show Hack Championship *35
18
HALF-ARABIAN/ANGLO-ARABIAN 56
MISCELLANEOUS SECTION 83
7 HA/AA Ladies Side Saddle 84
97
HALF-ARABIAN/ANGLO-ARABIAN 106
COUNTRY ENGLISH PLEASURE SECTION 115
25 HA/AA Country English Pleasure JTR 18 & under 121
42 HA/AA Country English Pleasure Open 128
44 HA/AA Country English Pleasure AAOTR 19-54 130
59 HA/AA Country English Pleasure ATR Choice/Elite 146
63 HA/AA Country English Pleasure 168
Ladies & Gentlemen to Ride
77 HA/AA Country English Pleasure ATR Select
90 HA/AA Country English Pleasure Junior Horses
107 HA/AA Country English Pleasure AOTR 55 & OVER 4
120 HA/AA Country English Pleasure Junior Horse 17
Championship *90 36
131 HA/AA Country English Pleasure Championship *42 40
147 HA/AA Country English Pleasure JTR Championship 57
*25,59, 77 69
165 HA/AA Country English Pleasure AATR Championship 80
*44,59, 77, 107 87
103
HALF-ARABIAN/ANGLO-ARABIAN HUNTER SECTION 109
14 HA/AA Hunter Pleasure ATR Choice/Elite 119
26 HA/AA Hunter Pleasure Junior Horses 132
43 HA/AA Hunter Pleasure ATR Select
55 HA/AA Hunter Pleasure Ladies & Gentlemen to Ride 171
60 HA/AA Hunter Pleasure AAOTR 40 & over 175
81 HA/AA Hunter Pleasure AAOTR 19-39
85 HA/AA Hunter Pleasure JTR 15-18
100 HA/AA Hunter Pleasure JTR 14 & under
123 HA/AA Hunter Pleasure Open 93
140 HA/AA Hunter Pleasure AATR Championship 95
*14, 43, 60, 81 113A
143 HA/AA Hunter Pleasure Championship *123
150 HA/AA Hunter Pleasure JTR Championship *14, 43, 85, 100
157 HA/AA Hunter Pleasure Junior Horse Championship *26

23

NATIONAL SHOW HORSE DIVISION
NSH Hunter Pleasure District Championship
NSH English Pleasure Open District Championship
NSH Country English Pleasure District Championship
NSH Hunter Pleasure ATR District Championship
NSH Country English Pleasure ATR District Championship

ARABIAN BREEDING
Arabian Gelding In Hand All Ages
Arabian Mare Breeding All Ages
Arabian Stallion Breeding All Ages
Arabian Mare Breeding All Ages ATH
Arabian Gelding In Hand All Ages ATH
Arabian Stallion Breeding All Ages ATH

HALF ARABIAN/ANGLO ARABIAN HALTER
HA/AA Mare Breeding In Hand All Ages
HA/AA Geldings In Hand All Ages
HA/AA Mare Breeding In Hand All Ages ATH
HA/AA Gelding In Hand All Ages ATH

WALK TROT SECTION
Walk Trot Western Pleasure 10 & under
Walk Trot Western Seat Equitation 10 & under
Walk Trot Hunter Pleasure (not to jump) 10 & under
Walk Trot Saddle Seat Equitation 10 & under
Walk Trot English Pleasure 10 & under
Walk Trot Hunter Seat Equitation (not to jump) 10 & under
Walk Trot Country Pleasure 10 & under
Walk Trot Western Championship 10 & under 18
UPHA Arabian Breed Walk Trot Challenge 10 & under
Walk Trot Hunter Pleasure Championship 10 & under 83
Walk Trot Equitation All Seats *56, 84, 106
Walk Trot English/Country Pleasure Championship
10 & under *97, 115

EQUITATION AND SHOWMANSHIP DIVISION
Saddle Seat Equitation 18 & under
Hunter Seat Equitation not to Jump 15-18
Arabian Saddle Seat Equitation 18 & under
UPHA All Breed Challenge Cup 17 & under — Pattern
AHA Hunter Seat not to Jump Medal
AHA Saddle Seat Medal Pattern
Western Seat Equitation 18 & under — Pattern
Saddle Seat Equitation 15-18 — NO PATTERN
AHA Western Horsemanship Medal
Saddle Seat Equitation 14 & under — NO PATTERN
Hunter Seat Equitation not to Jump 14 & under
Saddle Seat Equitation Championship 15-18
*4, 87 — Pattern
Hunter Seat Equitation Championship JTR *17, 119
Saddle Seat Equitation Champ 14 & under
*4, 109 — Pattern

MISCELLANEOUS CLASSES
Show Horse Alliance English Pleasure
AEPA Strawberry Banks AO Country Maturity
Leadline 2-6 years of age
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